

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

		Numbe	r268-93		
		to the O	t Amendment Nur fficial Plan of the rampton Planning	nber OP93 - <u>9</u> Area	
The	Council	of the Cor	poration of the Cit	y of Brampton, in accordance	
	•	visions of the follows:	ne <u>Planning Act,</u> R	.S.O. 1990, c.P. 13, hereby	
1.	of B	Amendment Number OP93 - 9 to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area is hereby adopted and made part of this By-law.			
2.	the Num	The Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Minister of Municipal Affairs for approval of Amendment Number OP93 - 9 to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.			
	D a FIF INCIL,	RST, SECOI	ND and THIRD TII	ME, and PASSED, in OPEN	
this	22nd	day of	November,	199 3 .	
				Tetu Moderation	

LEONARD J. MIKULICH - CITY

PETER ROBERTSON - MAYOR

OPAvaughan.wp

AMENDMENT NUMBER OP93 - 9
to the Official Plan of the
City of Brampton Planning Area

TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON PLANNING AREA

1.0 Purpose:

The purpose of this amendment is to add to the list of amendments pertaining to Secondary Plan Area 1: Snelgrove, to include Amendment Number ____9_ to the document known as the 1984 Official Plan.

2.0 <u>Location:</u>

The lands subject to this amendment comprise a total area of approximately 39 hectares (96 acres) and are described as part of Lot 18, Concession 1, West of Hurontario Street, in the City of Brampton. The lands are situated at the northwest corner of the intersection of Highway Number 10 and Mayfield Road.

3.0 <u>Amendment and Policies Relative Thereto:</u>

The document known as the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area is hereby amended:

(1) by adding to the list of amendments pertaining to Secondary Plan Area 1: Snelgrove, as set out in Part II: Secondary Plans, Amendment Number ___9__ to the document known as the 1984 Official Plan.